A6V10636203_en--_h Smart Infrastructure
2024-03-11
  ACVATIX™
Rotary actuators for ball valves
GLB..9E....
    Electromotoric rotary actuators for open-close, three-position
or modulating control. Used in heating, ventilation and air conditioning plants.
    ● For 2-port and 3-port control ball valves, internally threaded connections (VAI61..

Accessories
Type Stock no. Description
ALJ100 S55846-Z115 Temperature adapter for ball valves
Equipment combinations
GLB..9E.. and VA..61..
2-port control ball valves
Control ball valves with:
G..B
kvs [m
3/h] DN
GLB..9E..
internal threads 1) Rp external threads 2) pmax ps
‒ ‒ VAG61.15.. G 1 B 1…6.3 15
350
1400
VAI61.15.. Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 0.25…10 15
VAI61.20.. Rp ¾” VAG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…10 20
VAI61.25.. Rp 1” VAG61.25.. G 1 ½ B 6.3…16 25
VAI61.32.. Rp 1¼” VAG61.32.. G 2 B 10…25 32 1000
VAI61.40.. Rp 1½” VAG61.40.. G 2 ¼ B 16…40 40 800
VAI61.50.. Rp 2” VAG61.50.. G 2 ¾ B 25…63 50 600
GLB.. 9E.. and VB..61..
3-port control ball valves
Control ball valves with:
G..B
kvs [m
3/h] DN
GLB..9E..
internal threads 1) Rp external threads 2) pmax ps
VBI61.15.. Rp ½“ VBG61.15.. G 1 B 1.6…6.3 15
350 ‒
VBI61.20.. Rp ¾” VBG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…6.3 20
VBI61.25-10 Rp 1” VBG61.25-10 G 1 ½ B 10 25
VBI61.32-16 Rp 1¼” VBG61.32-16 G 2 B 16 32
VBI61.40-25 Rp 1½” VBG61.40-25 G 2 ¼ B 25 40
‒ ‒ VBG61.50-40 G 2 ¾ B 40 50
VBI61.50.. Rp 2” ‒ ‒ 40…63 50
1) Data sheet N4211
2) Data sheet N4212
  5 / 14
A6V10636203_en--_h  Siemens
2024-03-11  Smart Infrastructure
GLB.. 9E.. and VA..60.. open/close ball valves 2-port and
VB..60.. changeover ball valves 3-port
Ball valves with:
G..B
kvs [m
3/h] DN
GLB..9E..
internal threads 3) Rp external threads 4) pmax ps
‒ ‒ VAG60.15-9 G 1 B 9 15
350
1400
VAI60.15-15 Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 15 15
‒ ‒ VAG60.20-17 G 1 ¼ B 17 20
VAI60.20-22 Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 22 20
VAI60.25-22 Rp 1” VAG60.25-22 G 1 ½ B 22 25
VAI60.32-35 Rp 1¼” VAG60.32-35 G 2 B 35 32 1000
VAI60.40-68 Rp 1½” VAG60.40-68 G 2 ¼ B 68 40 800
VAI60.50-96 Rp 2” VAG60.50-96 G 2 ¾ B 96 50 600
VBI60.15-5L Rp ½“ VBG60.15-5L G 1 B 5 15
350 ‒
‒ ‒ VBG60.20-8L G 1 ¼ B 8 20
VBI60.20-9L Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 9 20
VBI60.25-9L Rp 1” VBG60.25-9L G 1 ½ B 9 25
VBI60.32-13L Rp 1¼” VBG60.32-13L G 2 B 13 32
VBI60.40-25L Rp 1½” VBG60.40-25L G 2 ¼ B 25 40
VBI60.50-37L Rp 2” VBG60.50-37L G 2 ¾ B 37 50
‒ ‒ VBG60.15-8T G 1 B 8 15
350 ‒
VBI60.15-12T Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 12 15
‒ ‒ VBG60.20-13T G 1 ¼ B 13 20
VBI60.20-16T Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 16 20
‒ ‒ VBG60.25-13T G 1 ½ B 13 25
VBI60.25-16T Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 16 25
VBI60.32-25T Rp 1¼” VBG60.32-25T G 2 B 25 32
VBI60.40-49T Rp 1½” VBG60.40-49T G 2 ¼ B 49 40
VBI60.50-73T Rp 2” VBG60.50-73T G 2 ¾ B 73 50
3) Data sheet N4213
4) Data sheet N4214
Product documentation
Topic Title Document ID